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Seattle Public Schools is committed to making its online information accessible and usable to
all people, regardless of ability or technology. Meeting web accessibility guidelines and
standards is an ongoing process that we are consistently working to improve.

While Seattle Public Schools endeavors to only post documents optimized for accessibility, due
to the nature and complexity of some documents, an accessible version of the document may
not be available. In these limited circumstances, the District will provide equally effective
alternate access.

For questions and more information about this document, please contact the following:

Faauu Manu
Director
Enrollment Planning
enrollmentplanning@seattleschools.org

Services and Programs — Enrollment Trends for Special Education
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Section 7: Services and Programs — Enrollment Trends for Special Education

Section 7 Notes: Increases in Special Education services may reflect implementation of new
service models and identification processes. Lincoln High School opened in 2019.



Annual Enroliment Report: 2024-25 Data

Enrollment Trends for Special Education (K-12)

Total K-12 District Special Education Enroliment
7914
7900
7700
7500
7324 2205
7300
7100
6885
6900
B
2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024
Special Education Enrollment by Grade

Grade 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

K 315 274 254 291 322 430

1 397 367 303 432 451 472

2 506 425 443 466 587 581

3 688 571 505 587 611 713

4 732 767 622 622 735 694

5 793 719 745 667 689 754

Total 3431 3123 2872 3065 3395 3644

Grade 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

6 646 691 573 668 615 611

7 659 630 647 560 630 604

8 576 631 577 609 538 613

Total 1881 1952 1797 1837 1783 1828

Grade 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

9 507 526 584 568 572 517

10 450 499 498 576 575 590

11 453 438 484 499 567 597

12 602 672 650 660 670 738

Total 2012 2135 2216 2303 2384 2442

[ District Total K-12 7324 7210 6885 7205 7562 7914

IDistrict Total Pre-K 723 377 321 359 496 513
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Table: 7-A

Aki Kurose

Denny

Eckstein

Hamilton

Jane Addams
Madison

McClure

Meany

Mercer

Robert Eagle Staff
Washington
Whitman
Non-Res/Unknown
Total

MS Attendance Area

2019
438
613
501
324
500
483
420
377
481
473
191
480

31

5312

(Grades K-8)

2020
410
586
475
312
469
468
408
337
485
427
191
455

52

5075

2021
445
525
419
289
434
438
348
317
289
387
304
412

63

4670

2022
478
546
430
305
444
464
381
340
291
408
312
445

58

4902

2023
501
553
495
313
463
502
427
332
284
448
331
462

67

5178

District Special Education Enroliment by Middle School Attendance Area

2024
578
564
484
353
494
518
443
364
281
474
371
474

74

5472

Ballard
Franklin
Garfield
Ingraham
Lincoln
Nathan Hale
Rainier Beach
Roosevelt
Chief Sealth
West Seattle
Non-Res/Unknown
|Tota|

HS Attendance Area

2019
222
233
215
233
112
168
207
164
272
154

32

2012

2020
242
238
218
248
135
181
214
183
289
157

30

2135

2021
256
233
216
252
153
189
196
204
297
169

51

2216

2022
263
232
205
294
156
200
202
219
287
203

42

2303

District Special Education Enrollment by High School Attendance Area
(Grades 9-12)

2023
261
250
232
300
171
225
177
229
273
218

48

2384

2024
275
267
224
317
187
219
183
223
258
245

44

2442




Annual Enroliment Report: 2024-25 Data Table: 7-B

Special Education Enrollment Trends

Total District K-12 Special Education Enroliment
(Intensive Services)

2700

2604 2604
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2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

K-12 Special Education Enrollment by Grade (Intensive Services)

Grade 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024
K 164 152 150 176 161 229
1 162 171 132 194 199 199
2 203 168 176 165 209 219
3 201 198 154 177 180 220
4 196 195 183 174 200 202
5 225 192 189 185 182 203
Total 1151 1076 984 1071 1131 1272
Grade 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024
6 194 207 155 204 126 123
7 214 198 197 168 148 124
8 197 222 181 195 128 137
Total 605 627 533 567 402 384
Grade 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024
9 182 180 192 177 129 118
10 155 184 167 186 121 131
11 194 155 168 170 134 126
12 317 382 348 322 265 286
Total 848 901 875 855 649 661

IDistrict Total K-12 2604 2604 2392 2493 2182 2317 I
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District Special Education Enrollment by Middle School Attendance Area
(Grades K-8; Intensive Services)

MS Attendance Area 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024
Aki Kurose 194 182 173 201 190 220
Denny 239 224 195 227 192 183
Eckstein 138 126 117 115 139 151
Hamilton 68 68 69 88 79 97
Jane Addams 200 195 168 166 163 182
Madison 137 140 109 110 113 114
McClure 85 91 72 79 81 94
Meany 121 117 98 110 95 107
Mercer 184 188 126 125 113 111
Robert Eagle Staff 184 164 140 144 135 149
Washington 78 82 122 129 104 124
Whitman 116 99 97 114 105 101
Non-Res/Unknown 12 27 31 30 24 23
Total 1756 1703 1517 1638 1533 1656

District Special Education Enrollment by High School Attendance Area
(Grades 9-12; Intensive Services)

HS Attendance Area 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024
Ballard 79 86 77 79 63 70
Franklin 101 97 94 92 82 79
Garfield 77 77 71 65 52 43
Ingraham 102 108 94 103 74 81
Lincoln 39 46 46 46 33 47
Nathan Hale 75 80 90 90 72 68
Rainier Beach 100 107 103 94 67 65
Roosevelt 83 94 89 86 65 59
Chief Sealth 124 133 137 121 74 79
West Seattle 62 62 58 60 51 57
Non-Res/Unknown 6 11 16 19 16 13

|Tota| 848 901 875 855 649 661

Table: 7-B



Annual Enroliment Report: 2024-25 Data Table: 7-C

Special Education Enrollment Trends

Total Grade K-12 Special Education Enrollment (Resource)
5800
5597
5600
5400
5200
5000
4800 4720
4606
4400
2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024
Special Education Enrollment by Grade (Resource)
Grade 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024
K 151 122 104 115 161 201
1 235 196 171 238 252 273
2 303 257 267 301 378 362
3 487 373 351 410 431 493
4 536 572 439 448 535 492
5 568 527 556 482 507 551
Total 2280 2047 1888 1994 2264 2372
Grade 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024
6 452 484 418 464 489 488
7 445 432 450 392 482 480
8 379 409 396 414 410 476
Total 1276 1325 1264 1270 1381 1444
Grade 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024
9 325 346 392 391 443 399
10 295 315 331 390 454 459
11 259 283 316 329 433 471
12 285 290 302 338 405 452
Total 1164 1234 1341 1448 1735 1781

IDistrict Total K-12 4720 4606 4493 4712 5380 5597 I
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District Special Education Enrollment by Middle School Attendance Area
(Grades K-5; Resource)

MS Attendance Area 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024
Aki Kurose 157 139 164 165 199 247
Denny 235 205 184 182 210 222
Eckstein 230 206 168 186 230 217
Hamilton 173 157 148 134 146 144
Jane Addams 189 160 145 158 186 192
Madison 232 202 210 227 250 257
McClure 227 218 185 199 227 231
Meany 156 130 143 152 153 152
Mercer 191 184 80 98 98 113
Robert Eagle Staff 181 157 140 156 182 199
Washington 71 72 127 122 135 147
Whitman 227 203 173 200 227 222
Non-Res/Unknown 11 14 21 15 21 29

Total 2280 2047 1888 1994 2264 2372

District Special Education Enrollment by Middle School Attendance Area
(Grades 6-8; Resource)

MS Attendance Area 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024
Aki Kurose 87 89 108 112 112 111
Denny 139 157 146 137 151 159
Eckstein 133 143 134 129 126 116
Hamilton 83 87 72 83 88 112
Jane Addams 111 114 121 120 114 120
Madison 114 126 119 127 139 147
McClure 108 99 91 103 119 118
Meany 100 90 76 78 84 105
Mercer 106 113 83 68 73 57

Robert Eagle Staff 108 106 107 108 131 126
Washington 42 37 55 61 92 100
Whitman 137 153 142 131 130 151
Non-Res/Unknown 8 11 10 13 22 22

Total 1276 1325 1264 1270 1381 1444

District Special Education Enrollment by High School Attendance Area
(Grades 9-12; Resource)

HS Attendance Area 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024
Ballard 143 156 179 184 198 205
Franklin 132 141 139 140 168 188
Garfield 138 141 145 140 180 181
Ingraham 131 140 158 191 226 236
Lincoln 73 89 107 110 138 140
Nathan Hale 93 101 99 110 153 151

Rainier Beach 107 107 93 108 110 118
Roosevelt 81 89 115 133 164 164
Chief Sealth 148 156 160 166 199 179

West Seattle 92 95 111 143 167 188
Non-Res/Unknown 26 19 35 23 32 31

Total 1164 1234 1341 1448 1735 1781

Table: 7-C
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K-8 Special Education Students by Service Area

Intensive Intensive
Service Area Grade Services Resource Total Service Area  Grade Services Resource Total
K 38 22 60 K 17 15 32
1 25 39 64 1 12 17 29
2 40 37 77 2 18 40 58
3 20 39 59 3 8 55 63
Aki Kurose 4 31 55 86 Madison 4 11 62 73
5 23 55 78 5 11 68 79
6 17 36 53 6 11 40 51
7 12 35 47 7 14 59 73
8 14 40 54 8 12 48 60
Aki Kurose Total 220 358 578 Madison Total 114 404 518
K 21 27 48 K 14 17 31
1 15 26 41 1 16 29 45
2 26 35 61 2 9 32 41
3 28 38 66 3 12 47 59
Denny 4 21 44 65 McClure 4 11 55 66
5 28 52 80 5 11 51 62
6 13 56 69 6 38 45
7 10 55 65 7 5 43 48
8 21 48 69 8 9 37 46
Denny Total 183 381 564 McClure Total 94 349 443
K 22 15 37 K 19 12 31
1 14 20 34 1 13 19 32
2 12 29 41 2 9 27 36
3 26 67 93 3 17 34 51
Eckstein 4 22 36 58 Meany 4 17 36 53
5 21 50 71 5 12 24 36
6 9 37 46 6 7 35 42
7 13 47 60 7 33 40
8 12 32 44 8 37 43
Eckstein Total 151 333 484 Meany Total 107 257 364
K 13 16 29 K 11 11 22
1 15 7 22 1 14 17 31
2 9 14 23 2 17 25 42
3 13 30 43 3 15 23 38
Hamilton 4 14 35 49 Mercer 4 9 21 30
5 8 42 50 5 15 16 31
6 12 40 52 6 7 21 28
7 3 30 33 7 12 21 33
8 10 42 52 8 11 15 26
Hamilton Total 97 256 353 Mercer Total 111 170 281
K 19 18 37 K 25 19 44
1 20 19 39 1 19 24 43
2 31 37 68 2 18 26 44
3 26 36 62 3 12 40 52
Robert Eagle
Jane Addams 4 16 31 47 Staff 4 20 42 62
5 25 51 76 5 20 48 68
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Table: 7-D

6 10 39 49 6 15 38 53
7 15 33 48 7 11 45 56
8 20 48 68 8 9 43 52
Jane Addams Total 182 312 494 Robert Eagle Staff Total 149 325 474

K-8 Special Education Students by Service Area

Intensive
Service Area Grade Services Resource Total
K 15 14 29
1 23 27 50
2 18 18 36
3 22 24 46
Washington 4 13 31 44
5 14 33 47
6 7 43 50
7 8 27 35
8 4 30 34
Washington Total 124 247 371
K 14 13 27
1 13 27 40
2 12 35 47
3 20 55 75
Whitman 4 11 41 52
5 11 51 62
6 4 58 62
7 11 46 57
8 5 47 52
Whitman Total 101 373 474
K 1 2 3
1 0 2 2
2 0 7 7
Non-Res = - > 6
/Unknown 4 6 3 S
5 4 10 14
6 4 7 11
7 3 6 9
8 4 9 13
Non-Res/Unknown Total 23 51 74
Grand Total 1656 3816 5472
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K-8 Special Education Students by Grade

Table: 7-D

Intensive Intensive

Grade Service Area Services Resource Total Grade Service Area Services Resource Total
Aki Kurose 38 22 60 Aki Kurose 20 39 59
Denny 21 27 48 Denny 28 38 66
Eckstein 22 15 37 Eckstein 26 67 93
Hamilton 13 16 29 Hamilton 13 30 43
Jane Addams 19 18 37 Jane Addams 26 36 62
Madison 17 15 32 Madison 8 55 63
K McClure 14 17 31 3rd  [McClure 12 47 59
Meany 19 12 31 Meany 17 34 51
Mercer 11 11 22 Mercer 15 23 38
Robert Eagle Staff 25 19 44 Robert Eagle Staff 12 40 52
Washington 15 14 29 Washington 22 24 46
Whitman 14 13 27 Whitman 20 55 75
Non-Res/Unknown 1 2 3 Non-Res/Unknown 1 5 6

K Total 229 201 430 3rd Grade Total 220 493 713
Aki Kurose 25 39 64 Aki Kurose 31 55 86
Denny 15 26 41 Denny 21 44 65
Eckstein 14 20 34 Eckstein 22 36 58
Hamilton 15 7 22 Hamilton 14 35 49
Jane Addams 20 19 39 Jane Addams 16 31 47
Madison 12 17 29 Madison 11 62 73
1st  [McClure 16 29 45 4th  |McClure 11 55 66
Meany 13 19 32 Meany 17 36 53
Mercer 14 17 31 Mercer 9 21 30
Robert Eagle Staff 19 24 43 Robert Eagle Staff 20 42 62
Washington 23 27 50 Washington 13 31 44
Whitman 13 27 40 Whitman 11 41 52
Non-Res/Unknown 0 2 2 Non-Res/Unknown 6 3 9

1st Grade Total 199 273 472 4th Grade Total 202 492 694
Aki Kurose 40 37 77 Aki Kurose 23 55 78
Denny 26 35 61 Denny 28 52 80
Eckstein 12 29 41 Eckstein 21 50 71
Hamilton 9 14 23 Hamilton 8 42 50
Jane Addams 31 37 68 Jane Addams 25 51 76
Madison 18 40 58 Madison 11 68 79
2nd  |McClure 9 32 41 5th  |McClure 11 51 62
Meany 9 27 36 Meany 12 24 36
Mercer 17 25 42 Mercer 15 16 31
Robert Eagle Staff 18 26 44 Robert Eagle Staff 20 48 68
Washington 18 18 36 Washington 14 33 47
Whitman 12 35 47 Whitman 11 51 62
Non-Res/Unknown 0 7 7 Non-Res/Unknown 4 10 14

2nd Grade Total 219 362 581 5th Grade Total 203 551 754
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K-8 Special Ecucation Students by Grade

Intensive

Grade Service Area Services Resource Total
Aki Kurose 17 36 53
Denny 13 56 69
Eckstein 9 37 46
Hamilton 12 40 52
Jane Addams 10 39 49
Madison 11 40 51
6th  |McClure 7 38 45
Meany 7 35 42
Mercer 7 21 28
Robert Eagle Staff 15 38 53
Washington 7 43 50
Whitman 4 58 62
Non-Res/Unknown 4 7 11

6th Grade Total 123 488 611
Aki Kurose 12 35 47
Denny 10 55 65
Eckstein 13 47 60
Hamilton 3 30 33
Jane Addams 15 33 48
Madison 14 59 73
7th  |McClure 5 43 48
Meany 7 33 40
Mercer 12 21 33
Robert Eagle Staff 11 45 56
Washington 8 27 35
Whitman 11 46 57
Non-Res/Unknown 3 6 9

7th Grade Total 124 480 604
Aki Kurose 14 40 54
Denny 21 48 69
Eckstein 12 32 44
Hamilton 10 42 52
Jane Addams 20 48 68
Madison 12 48 60
8th  |McClure 9 37 46
Meany 6 37 43
Mercer 11 15 26
Robert Eagle Staff 9 43 52
Washington 4 30 34
Whitman 5 47 52

Table: 7-D
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|Non-Res/Unknown 4 9 13
8th Grade Total 137 476 613
Grand Total 1656 3816 5472

Table: 7-D
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9-12 Special Education Students by Sercice Area

Instensive

Service Area Services Resource Total
Ballard 70 205 275
Franklin 79 188 267
Garfield 43 181 224
Ingraham 81 236 317
Lincoln 47 140 187
Nathan Hale 68 151 219
Rainier Beach 65 118 183
Roosevelt 59 164 223
Chief Sealth 79 179 258
West Seattle 57 188 245

Non-Resident 13 31 44
Grand Total 661 1781 2442

9-12 Special Education Students by Grade

Grade Service Area Services Resource Total

Ballard 19 48 67

Franklin 11 51 62

Garfield 3 41 44

Ingraham 15 51 66

Lincoln 3 32 35

9th Nathan Hale 13 28 41

Rainier Beach 13 21 34

Roosevelt 8 41 49

Chief Sealth 14 40 54

West Seattle 17 41 58

Non-Resident 2 5 7

9th Grade Total 118 399 517

Ballard 13 50 63

Franklin 17 48 65

Garfield 7 49 56

Ingraham 16 62 78

Lincoln 12 41 53

10th Nathan Hale 12 40 52

Rainier Beach 13 21 34

Roosevelt 13 42 55

Chief Sealth 18 43 61

West Seattle 6 59 65

Non-Resident 4 4 8
10th Grade Total 131 459 590

Table: 7-E
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Instensive
Grade Service Area Services Resource Total
Ballard 13 50 63
Franklin 18 53 71
Garfield 9 46 55
Ingraham 14 64 78
Lincoln 15 31 46
11th Nathan Hale 12 42 54
Rainier Beach 9 43 52
Roosevelt 13 41 54
Chief Sealth 11 46 57
West Seattle 10 45 55
Non-Resident 2 10 12
11th Grade Total 126 471 597
Ballard 25 57 82
Franklin 33 36 69
Garfield 24 45 69
Ingraham 36 59 95
Lincoln 17 36 53
12th Nathan Hale 31 41 72
Rainier Beach 30 33 63
Roosevelt 25 40 65
Chief Sealth 36 50 86
West Seattle 24 43 67
Non-Resident 5 12 17
12th Grade Total 286 452 738
Grand Total 661 1781 2442

Table: 7-E



	Section 7 ADA Cover.pdf
	Section 7 Notes.pdf
	7A_24.pdf
	7A TOTAL SPED CHARTS

	7B_24.pdf
	7B Intensive

	7C_24.pdf
	7C Resource

	7D_24.pdf
	7D K-8 SPED STUDENTS

	7E_24.pdf
	7E 9-12 SPED STUDENTS


